

VEDL/Sec./SE/19-20/78

October 7, 2019

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500295 National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: VEDL

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Press Release - Vedanta Limited wins Golden Peacock GLOBAL Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance - 2019

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Vedanta Limited has won the **Golden Peacock GLOBAL Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance – 2019**. Please find enclosed a Press Release in this regard.

Request to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Vedanta Limited

Prerna Halwasiya
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

VEDANTA LIMITED

DLF Atria, Phase 2, Jacaranda Marg, DLF City, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana, India | T +91 124 459 3000 | F +91 124 414 5612 www.vedantalimited.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: Vedanta Limited, 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, Maharashtra, India | T +91 22 6643 4500 | F +91 22 6643 4530

Vedanta Limited



Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' Wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra. www.yedantalimited.com

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

Vedanta Limited wins Golden Peacock GLOBAL Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance - 2019

Vedanta Limited (the "Company"), one of the world's leading globally diversified natural resource company has been bestowed with the coveted Golden Peacock GLOBAL award for excellence in Corporate Governance 2019 instituted by Institute of Directors, Delhi (IOD), in recognition of its exemplary commitment towards corporate governance practices.

The award will be presented at the 'Golden Peacock Awards Presentation Ceremony', to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, at London (UK) in the presence of a distinguished gathering of business leaders during IOD's "19th Annual London Global Convention on Corporate Governance & Sustainability" and "Global Business Meet".

Golden Peacock Awards are regarded as a benchmark of corporate governance worldwide and have become the hallmark of excellence. This marks as a major milestone on our journey towards sustainably contributing to India's growth and progress and underpins our commitment to corporate governance, transparency, ethics, risk management, diversity and inclusion, sustainability, and involvement with our stakeholders and communities around the world.

Vedanta has maintained the highest standards of corporate governance all through its operations. Our sustainable development journey continues to create value for our stakeholders. We have invested our time and resources in introspecting our actions; we have achieved our targets and formulated ambitious new ones; we have adopted global best practices and taken innovative leaps; we have aligned our standards with industry benchmarks and charted some of our own. We have done all this and will continue to do it with a singular agenda: ensuring long-term growth for all stakeholders.

Registered Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' Wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Page 1 of 3 Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394



For further information, please contact:

Communications

Arun AroraTel: +91 124 459 3000Head, Corporate Communicationsgc@vedanta.co.in

Investor Relations

Suruchi Daga Tel: +91 22 6646 1531
Associate General Manager – Investor Relations vedantaltd.ir@vedanta.co.in

Raksha Jain

Manager - Investor Relations

About Vedanta Limited

Vedanta Limited, a subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Limited, is one of the world's leading diversified natural resource companies with business operations in India, South Africa, Namibia and Australia. Vedanta is a leading producer of Oil & Gas, Zinc, Lead, Silver, Copper, Iron Ore, Aluminum, Steel and Commercial Power.

Governance and Sustainable Development are at the core of Vedanta's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities. The company is conferred with the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 'Sustainable Plus Platinum label', ranking among the top 10 most sustainable companies in India.

Vedanta Limited is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

For more information please visit www.vedantalimited.com

Vedanta Limited

Vedanta, 75, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099 www.vedantalimited.com

Registered Office:

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

Important notice

Certain information contained in this announcement, including any information as to the Group's strategy, plans or future financial or operating performance constitutes "forward-looking statements". These forward-looking statements can be identified by the use of terminology such as, "aims", "anticipates", "assumes", "believes", "budgets", "could", "contemplates", "continues", "estimates", "expects", "intends", "may", "plans", "predicts", "projects", "schedules", "seeks", "shall", "should", "targets", "would", "will" or, in each case, their negative or other variations or comparable terminology. Forward-looking statements appear in a number of places throughout this announcement and include, but are not limited to, express or implied statements relating to the Group's business strategy and outlook; the Group's

Registered Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' Wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Page 2 of Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394



future results of operations; the Group's future financial and market positions; expectations as to future growth; general economic trends and other trends in the industry in which the Group operates; the impact of regulations on the Group and its operations; and the competitive environment in which it operates.

By their nature, forward-looking statements are based upon a number of estimates and assumptions that, whilst considered reasonable by the Directors and the Company, are inherently subject to significant business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies. Known and unknown factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those indicated, expressed or implied in such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance. Any forward-looking statements in this announcement reflect the Directors' and the Company's current view with respect to future events and are subject to certain risks relating to future events and other risks, uncertainties and assumptions. The forward-looking statements contained in this announcement speak only as at the date of this announcement. The Directors and the Company disclaim any obligation or undertaking to release publicly any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained in this announcement to reflect any change in their expectations or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which such statements are based unless required to do so by applicable law. You are cautioned against placing undue reliance on any forward-looking statement in this announcement.

Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394